In accordance with
Rule 3 32 of the
Insolvency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

SATURDAY

Company details

Company number

o l4[s[2]82]4]a

w0

Companies House

WORIBT

14/09/2019 #235
COMPANIES HOUSE

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Kaliber Marketing (Holdings) Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s)

| Craig

Surname

|Johns

Administrator’s address

Building name/mumber | Regency House

Street |

|
Post town | 45-53 Chorley New Road
County/Region | Bolton
Postcode ‘ [F[T"]_,_;T’EF—F\TI_
Country [

Administrator's name o

Full forename(s)

Jason Mark

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

Elliott

another administrator.

Administrator's address e

Building namelnumber| Regency House

O other administrator

Use this section to teli us about
another administrator.

Street |

|
Post town |45-53 Chorley New Road
County/Region | Bolton
Postcode H—Bl—fﬁli’jmﬁ’—i
Country |

04/17 Version 1 0




AMOQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

I Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date ola Tole Tloltle

u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable}
Date P

u Sign and date

Administrator's 5‘,923‘““
Signature

Signature date WE‘ ’TE ’?’?’T’g

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2Z

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Gill Leigh

E Where to send

Company name

Cowgili Holloway Business

Recovery LLP

Address

‘ Regency House
l 45-53 Chorley New Road

Post town

Bolton

County/Region

E:“—EFWTWBW_

[ ox

Telephone

0161 827 1200

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address befow:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

Y What this form is for % What this form is NOT for
Use this continuation page to You can't use this continuation
tell us about another insolvency page to tell us about an
practitioner where more than appointment, resignation,

2 are already jointly appointed. removal or vacation of office.

Attach this to the relevant form.®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

- Filling in this form
Please complete In typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

I Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: © You can use this continuation page
-~ with the following forms:
Administrator - VAMI, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
L]  Administrative receiver VAMB, VAM7
, - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
D Receiver - AMO2, AMO3, AMG4, AMOS,
O Manager AMOG, AMO7, AMOS, AMOZ,
O  Nominee AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
. AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
1 Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
[0 Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
o o - LIQ2, LIQ3, LIS, LIQ13, LI14,
OO  Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WU15
- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forenamef(s) Nick
Sumame Brierley
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnumber| Regency House
Street | 45-53 Chorley New Road
Post town | Bolton
County/Region |
Postcode B L |1 4 | QIR
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




R3.301IR 2016

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Company number
Kaliber Marketing {Holdings} Limited T/A KAT (Formerly T/A 04528244
KAT UK)

Court case number

In the
CR-2019-MAN-000704

High Court of Justice Business & Property Courts in Manchester
Insolvency & Companies List (ChD)

(a) Insest name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of {a) Kaliber Marketing (Holdings) Limited KAT (formerly KAT UK)
registered office of the company

on the (b) 2 August 2019, the date that the company entered administration,

b} Insert date

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of
the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 2 August 2019 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full name MY/@ _\T/’} M EJ /c///i'jc WB’
Signed ( /% L\E«/ﬂ
Dated W?}/ ﬂf/ /&?




A —Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Book Debts
tess: Bibby Financial Services LTD
Deficit c/d

Plant and Machinery
Less: Owing to Finance Company
Deficit ¢/d to unsecured creditors

Assets subject to floating charge:

Associated company debt

Cash at bank

Unencumbered plant and machinery
Stock-in-trade

Encumbered motor vehicles {net of finance)
Unencumbered motor vehicles

Tax credits

Investment in KAT Aluminium Limited

-

Estimated total a;sets avaitable for preferential creditors

d

+
P

i)

. -
e

/s
/ {
’. /r ”« v‘.'/.
Signat’jre Vo L/}/«(}U Date 4‘/ | /f 7
! e e /7

Book
Value

723,883

217,823

120,380
51,671
17,563
195,000
11,133
1,978
54,531
1

Estimated to
Realise
£

361,942
(567,761)
(205,819}

220,000
(276,678)
{56,678}

Uncertain
51,671
52,000
2,000
5,000
20,000
Uncertain
1

130,672



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors [carrled from page A}

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential ¢laims {excluding any shortfall ta floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficlency/surplus as regards members

(£78,356)

£0

(£318,039)

£0

(£1,572,111)

(£265,723)

{£12,870)

Estimated
to realise
£

£130,672

£52,316

£52,316

{£265,723)

£0

{£1,572,111}

(£1,850,704)

Y e
Signature _____{1{ [l Date ’—/[ ; d '/K )
; i /

7

I



3

T
s

RIS aleq
Lol fein
w. !, \\Mﬁ

?éu\ @ ainjeudis

- - ;“
‘.ﬁ
7

$1031pa1a Auedwiod jeuoiyippe [ pue aaoqe ayy jo sjielap Jayuny 104 ﬁuﬁﬁfﬁmﬁﬁmﬂm 49ja) Ised|d

YBE £95 ‘BUYSHJOA
! 000022 - luawaalse aoueuly 849°9LT | YINOS ‘WEYJIYIOY ‘075 XOg Od ‘Wea] sSuoljejay Jawasny plequoi
_ adJeyd Buneoyy pue paxy a1 5201335
W Ive'19e | sT0zISNEny e Bujuieuod afeSyow (28313514 | T92°295 | MXE OSW ‘shenD ‘Aen Juopaiem ‘esnoy Jased ‘g aung jePdueuly Aqqig
J1d Jueg
9TE£'7S | ¢00Z 3940300 £ ad1ey> Buyeo) pue paxi4 0Z2'TTT DVE €N ‘i8158YdUey ‘pieAainog uewpseH T ‘JO0|43ST | 19ISUILIISIA |BUCIIEN
3 NGNS SN
” uang 10ypasn 193p jo {2pomsod yim) uewier) Jo
W F AJUnDas Jo snjep Alunoas azeq Aq pray Ayundaes Aue jo s|iejaQ unowy $S21ppY
7

JO)PAI3 4O DRl

Ut pred sjunowe BULe|d SIAWOISND pup s

SY0LIdIYI ANVAINOD

‘uolssassod s Auedwod ayy vy Auadoud Jano 9{)43 4O LoNIUBIAI IR SIONPID PUD S3IIALAS JO SPOOT 40 Alddns ayy jo ajueape
Buwiva.de a(es [euoiypuod Jo Buisea) janeyd ‘asey2ind-a1y J3pun SIOYPaLD || AJUIP! PUE SIOUPAID 11B 3pNjui 1IsnW Nop 333N



vas 188
QHZ £AD

<00 IV

<16 BAN
dSS +87
NOP2ZW
VM9 Z3d
TH5 WO
OUr FINS

Zav 170
el regd
HEZ PNN
VI LINS
80951Q
MIT TLdm
¥NY A3
rys §8d
W ELE

S S3ARPY

AHIHSYINY]
AHLNIAQD

auSIky

SONVY
520
YILSIHONYA
HONOWOBYI13d
uopuoT
IHHSIHD

uolbupeq
SONVIQIN LS3M
NOlJWYHLEHON
FHHSIHI
WNYHANG ALNNOD
FHIHSHHOA
SHYYM

TI2U8NV LS
LSv3i38

¥ sSapRY

>w._z~..___..m
w...(...wm ._.S.t._.mbﬂz_ ATINE

IVASHINIANS
—oo._m =anu=m

.—.mmm‘_.w SIONIY 126

LYOHLAOS NOLEO
_ snaug Aingsud |g

Aepa peeybun,

. _ HLYBH ATIOVED
_STuroovya
343ITOAV NOLMEN
__ Aunasmaa

.. AULNIAGY

._mz,oEmE
aVOU XNVELSIM 6

.. Tsslippy

DSSTIOVH,

- w . : el
.N ._a) R by oy
N A

SALVLSI TVIMLSMAONI QWO 3 TVONISSCH 30« NOLONINHVA 628°957 7d ®an
__ &) P MO, aTUE BI1{4N) DIEMDIEH HOMAED

T §worg
SRS [EUISNPU) PR T P PIT SMODUIAL § $400( JNYSIAY

i ovby3ea0
_ . SONVHEMND _  Myvd 3831 €4 SUNN 0TS 6L P 50033 RIS MN
o ___asnoy joudeD oA . dMISHERROR 0 o ém@»ggﬁzu
L _ BHYNOS L¥3ETY SONIOING mozé:m? NYIHLEON HOO4 LSk 0ZLEL o _suEm SauweH
.. Gvo¥ TIamaxve _ ) EE . LENOD AFTIND.LYER _ pajun 0odo0is 4 oD
. %oy Anqsyes 0014 Y9 o nﬁgﬁg:ﬁﬁun_ﬁo _ . HeBus) 00
. _ 453 LSNONI AVMAOVOYS. QUOH TEYID RIVLAYD Y0 LNNELE9 o _mssmo dog st

LY
_ . e SuowoD uney30l]) 058'E AuBduiod MOPUIM, AU B
L o nue) MEBGUON OLY'Y _P¥18aH apona SiebuoN
_ auwviss oz._mump mgﬁxwzm.po IAEA NGLTHVHD £ UNNFLLY . PrIsuoisnaxd [eaued
. L oSO HOMXOOYET _ PWeRII X0
._Qvou zoh.lm_uutzmo e WWvVdSSENSNBAVISTISY o _ P eisimdey
o ssBoNEadmRY . 3N AYHIVOQ9EY _ . neEbans
_ . QVON QYOJOVNABLLIZEEE PN emdgiesmg
-.mmuh; SSINITNB AULNIADD 35072 Ju4LIdS Pt LINNIESET o PN ey
ALVISIONIVIFOAE LN 3SN0H TVEOWRW'T _ Asbuowue isienads eyseed
- o v.x\{ SSINISNS VIHOLDIAIPLC' L o _ ouyeunis

. _

Z ssaippy o | ssaappY vos awen



s09678
895 6AM
LVEEdL
X34 118
fdi SNL
38 vz3aa
Hdr ZIDL
MiFZLMD

D85 WEx3
NVS 237
d10 ZEW
202918
ave 15O

aHS ZA
are £9HD

VML S5YM

00z ¥19%

SMD B3N
S 8N
H3E PN

uSE 0M0
SO60LHY
0L ZZAD

1ve 6X0
X88 17

XI5 €02
VOO 1S
NHE £99
OX0 ¥iid

KO Thd
Yup INS
VO OLXW
Ng6 LINE

§ STppY

SONVT
SANVIONT 153m
AIHSHOHS

weiRg

X388NS LSY3

NOAIO
aunsay

uopuo

pueifug

ANTHL NO SXOLS

HILSIHINVN
L)

FLIE ]
NOONON
HILSIHONVA

Asung

QIYSAMIEA

uQxQ
IG0dE3IA

X363

SHHSAHO
SANYIOHY 1S3
RAHSYINY]

FYIHGIHD
SANADN NOLTN

¥ SSAIPPY

Adng o _ Qv0d ADSYINTYM

MOHE QIFHIININT

A¥na o L 3SN0H QTN 826" __ Priamjueping
zotz.i.ﬂwﬁo?: e e D e o AWMANVOVAOREY _ P Aunses aucH w3
__Q¥odaL e . eywvdOBOadVAISIZEL . P sweimig smpds
_ owesymfoyes e oM MEPUSOEL'L  _ SOuiog veyeas g wobeig
- TEamed OvOWNOGNOT ~  3OVHYD VO TVACHSHL 00 — _ P SiERIRu0] PIoD HoH
.. D e PudmiwpSERYZZ _ Pnmuod sty
Emﬁzo._.amz o o ,Eﬁmmnzﬁom._mz:mn . AYMLITIODO00S . hematioy
... ... T . H0L0 UBMUMON B o CWnwe \vﬁ.ﬂ:@g suoieal
SRS JOMDRID
3ND Aongsuig LE wnop lnaspes _ . Fwameaopgs _ B a0
- . deweoRy I __PeodpmEpRQGOZE _ _ PSR eD
L wsewweyy 0 pogug PROY USRI JEIWIS T ZT - {wrou) woreniry
o Ww3wswnd_  TEMAQA3NS SNOHOUVOONVARLE  paywn Bupkiay umoig
MODSVID o _ e ASELX0E04d 08 o PRI uoSMa
mﬁawpmmndlw.: o L __ BsnoMNOWAIMOOmEt Auadoid uBubiom
. mudg o wmom%gu_o sbuppng wowsey £INN ¥EL ___ pnudesdooe) reium
__ _NOLONIgYWM L o _ 05y X0d Od 905 L stdimem
Angmad e 3 _ e dD . priouoepon
_ _WvHONNUD _. . _Yd¥d SSIMSNE AYHONITHDI B SAMA ASWYE 3SNOH HBA LIZ'SL e _ ®1lesiyes
Qvouzyymooaees ANSNIHVESQ SONYNIS $2r L Fsnoysem Aupn
. _OME3uHM 3IVISIONIGYRL 350710 Lu3EY L LINA AWSQYDVY 3HL SE6'6) o P dvn
o e o e u..uo:anq%m._.s.»x._ﬂeuuuoﬂ
_ __ - e e mnlnml S -l.l’v—._m-_nn..nncouﬁ..toh
- — el _ .met ___Seudeagsue] pue n;%c__s;ocoﬁk
L . - —— e __OBE _ PARQpubisag swon R
e . __PeompRowooseey gL sE&@#oﬁ . . . bend UoRISBIUG UOISLAG L
o Aweery 1eAGY JOUBW .0 B vorsued 5,01009d 941 3048
o Habny . . o _Peonuodng2igs e Asugoep eOL
T LT
eyl pRoyAngsahy o MISIoH .y . bpopaty
TINHOYA m.rﬂ._r.mw VISLSNANI 3NYT NOLATS: _ 5h LINA oz _ _ Buusaubug ynpey
Ov0d 334 Hv3d
_ . _H3ISIHONOD . hwmNws ISNOH TUNOLLYNMALNIVESSZ o Pnemmpey vl
| aBUsTROwn . is3cama _STWNiS3OqMETeTY 0 siowosos yondeliay,
o _N3MOST™WH ASTUIS WYHONINIBS'ESY0Z  uomsRuoDIsagaul
_ NOLS3Yd. .Elms:\ii . QvOY M3N NOLS3ud V< SSANISNE NOLIND + LINN.BLO'E o b fueduo) g umbices AUl
- - - . . k8§ POasgudes
e - - . —_ ANy P SENeG GURING KNEd §
i _ L opomor o ue0T - pa SK0OQ SapOS
o F;_max o _WOLX0BOA B . GupAH ySIRDS 35S
_ _d¥OoeMDQLS. . 3AOWSTEZWH m»s.mm TYIMLSNONI 133ULS TODHDS 21 LIND 66¥'9 e Payud] 000 Mg
. Notsow _ — - MW TIVHRMRMO . . PN oRnes
ONIHLIOM ~ o . essrXodoOdYOC _ ___ _ . enemmog3Iovs
- wnouy
EAIPPY . o EewMwRY _basppy YOS . . SUEN



wmom mw._.mw_‘_s

HIONYYWIDL

fenp wopmeN,

TSIV

HOMSIHD

V34 HOH

Ovou | szmv.U( _m

L TWH

54."_ NMOHD
PURASIOG LEWDRH |

Aem reyeium

Ay

PrRysameN

_NoLl0s
- HLHOAONYH
AMINZANOD

SINAIN NOL I

HUMUOH.
NOLYZQQVHO

WVH1T34
. weyaoy

uopbury patun
2UV1SA MHLSNGNI L1331 NOLLTHE

3A0ND AZYH

z.._OUZ_J

QINISTTIDVA

_d3Lsaguom

_1K0d4vTin

. S e ihmﬁ.m@05~ 8_“ o L SpaByany vowg
— w».pmw..«..EwEkhl.mﬁ&bb? - ___YuUNn@wgez S _ wresungy berg
- - _ _BSOH R, QWns. 84283 OL1SPARS eRveud faag
.... o . R SNV TN LG8 PN {000z} Aveiaq preyany
e Qomzﬂxm__.n _paungwEe _SansnpuL 10%
- _W0m\AIVHM rzaol._.w_z!@m%ze 00E _ u_.,&_._om eaun Areny
I . . e i!;..lziiulirsi:mczssm
o _ e _esEy (wanq) seopus yedd
By onszbanzW L &»E.«Eﬁ 0 __ oignbay suoisuag
e ALY ZEE . e ._H_m g
o o _— Mitvd SSINISNG YVOSNNQ 04 LINT 8O - o 2._ SonseLd Wi
- . . __QUONTIHSLYM S Sy rey, ¥ Sk
_ 9.9_ Mmkw:mum . _3SNOHNN3A3S SEL'1 P uOn2a0ld X940
e o L o014 15, 0ZZZLL o ueSuLBLSIMRN
o o Wed STAUSNG HUPUM 1T e L _ _iesndN
e e sbuusowesio 51 192 | bewumig 19N
- o o o ssmm.usa%sutbmr_mmm‘ e _ pnseduay
R - 2 L Missapon wory
ARSI [EASNPUL PRYSPINI
_ _ o PeodAeny SN0 WOYSUBIH O o ____pnsedoen
e . avodNOINNZFEEY PN (NG 31w
o . —— QVOU MOTSWTIMBLL €800 . _ Brasmagaoon
o yvg mmw&m:a.m &mgmﬁez igva AVMNMYS NDISISDZLINNGSEY  _ SPOpdidIn
o o TIIMONCL B8 o _BNNN26ensanaveN
o _ _ 3NVINMOND 2UYISI ONTYHL ANVEIDAQTPE LINVOZL _ _ PY1S3UISIPU Wixepy
B __INNIAYQOOMNITIOH _AYMITVOIIMLIBE0' . _PY)SUED AISaRvEN
SSNOH HLINS
5 X08 od
INNIAYQOOMMIS _ QLY IONYNID B0AN SEY 09 PIN sBuueag paysAoeN
o . ;sxogOd WeR) SUCIEKY JWOISND) BIFSIT ___ pmquo)
e _ PH \weg ook 062 R - 1 11 L i
- e GYCUOTOINGISYY — ... Pasedelyseqesun
133U]S VHITIVA,
L QYOH NOGNIH L aSNOMVLISTIVAISSF pisadong paleukuey
JRASNue,
_ Wi YRNDS S400d 15 oML E0L _ puorssajoug Siyuy
o R o LUN00 OTRLINA PO _ _ _ PN EeNO0Y
. As30NIQVONABM3N _ 2@ LINMAYE'L L weweayy aBouasidBiun
. =ms3Eusnpu) COWSY peoy00unsY! Y OYE PR NN JdaumeN
- o Wwmadow mw..B.—m ISNOHRIVAS 096 o P17 BooRpRRy
- —— —— e _3nNaAv zo.,.zxo:.w.mmiﬁl\.‘ _ PV AIURDR MODUIAR DI
o L . B waeyBupupombui
QRAST TN
. SWWSAND 3UWAS3 VINLSNANI NOLONMOVZEY'Y g RUIsnpu| ol
oo . OYOH NOLOMWKM TIVH NOLONLLLIHAS06'(2 . DmmMRIEH 4007 ENONAE|
mounny
L _ _ = Na.u._iﬁl nnn.._t!(_ vos ey




IYSWOA 1590
FuHSAHO

loodiaa
HALSTHINVYA
FHIHGIHD
WNYRANILIEHD

FUIHSNOLAWYHLHON
SAUHSHD
BuIHSHALSIOT
FUHSIHD

FYIHESIININNG
SINATY NOLIK
SUHIHEIHD

aysID
YIHSEALSAINOTD

1H04U0018
NQ1708

¥ Sseippy

e N - . [ il e - R
zo::: nun . INYT QTIQIHLINS I\W _F 7 il RESLNNM GRS . ‘/ _ PITUWON SIBI3I feu
peoy uoiboweg _ a0y abpug voyBuiung i_eu%zow? PUE BWBBOUZ Y\ 107SWaISng  #NUIAIY tH
Peoy uoiBuleg 950y aBpug uofung Ll .uEaeE_ PUE WOWIRLONT 000'IL LVA-SWOISh 3 anuanay WH
o ‘O.nw_umwgr—.!‘ o R - .x.—.me.lklmIﬂOm.?awz ~ _ ‘ mv...(.SW&IOM. s 00951 »ucuc{\ «.u.z_mﬁu ISNoH
e ONAISTWOVN B e &. _‘ s INVISSON 05 67  Pi] BsEj0nAu3 SMEYSUIK
_._ _peoduoibuweg 38: wmx_m E.?_E._o s.f.m\r.!,za!_ PUE WAL 6 O _ DINAAYA-SWOISNYD B ANUIARY WH
L L _ _ J . . @y Bapmygio
émmw_wu e £ . . momeumoree 9._ s6uteo) veney tueD
wdvd mmwz_m:m H1HOMSQYHS o e X AVM dIHSHINLYY €25 _ _ _PAN dYD
FYVHM SNV SINEOHL o A WOOY ONILLIYD SHL 00y BI1SW09AT 13
) o o ||I o .& 1t 52 o _ P pumgued
e = B LIUSIE | PMn9asu - suker) askoidu3
o B B _ = B weeL R TeRNRIRja d - SuMeL) aakoiduid
$Houwog L T . — PYWON WMDY RENSTT . P semod§omng
_ HSI003Y o . .m.wlmwpm zquszou mp(pmm ONIGYHL IADINVE 82 LINA1SE __msogseyy Buping yasaing
_ 3NV MVHSANEH Eﬁmm ] VIHLSOON L3THLS SUSHHD ; £} LINN.OSE'L o P} (smeg) AaqoH premps
Qumissswovw . BNNSAY SNIIND Y5 LINNISS o P [£OUI9( LOSPUNIBS
NOLTIONOD . e SAMOSHHSLIM LZ9ELL P Emewed ¢ R saued
STwMan o . B _ Qvou SADWOID LSIOEY Bupasubuz swop g yomig
. wesudllod L Q.om mc._o.:bow 39 o TrXOBOLIZ0L  _ NHESH0UM IESA Suewuaq
. bopeg Lo _ . peoyxoequpesg e L SSnoy KEOUODIONYL S . | bl
Ep I B 133uuESS0u900L o 3SNOHIYOeEYL P17 WRRON Suigeq
o L . S, __ _ 3-meoredo) -apa)
YLON Wed |BLysnpu| .au_msu.m.._\x o . PeOy ho_vi?} _ xo.anO En.uau_mom L L P mmu_.m. Emumso
QVON HALSIHO L0 e ANIOJ LSIM[BIZ - P 1eg jersiD
_l¥OddO0LS m..,omw.._.ww(p: avoy NOGNZNVTD L2 | SEMARDS uld UmOSD)
... Gwodd¥owWW DUVISI TVIMISOONDRIVIHONVISZE  _  _ _ [Emodiosny pomied
AYA NOSNSH
CONITLLI 3AYLSS VIHLISNAM AVM GNOSTAL ___3S070390MMOLLLINAEE SUUBLAY IOD)
NOLNAQY FLv.S3 TVILLSAON NOINAGH L 3NNIAY NODIS L LINNILIS Y P HojBund
B ATDIONIH . LHNOD YNIMYI . THANOLOVAENOY ___ pi1 Bugsawbug w01 1D
. _ . QUEdSI0OVN_ e _TIVHNMOL 6E XOBOdIEWWSy PUROD UBNGIO 1583 DIUSIT
- _weyBugon o . 08 090Z9L _ __ piwsswabeven Apued
_ ANOdN3g _ ___ASNIYW __ . _SsowozHltiee 0 Priamesyoging
anNaav >w><n LaNQD MUV LIN N . 0008X080d FIEVAHDZY SINNOIIV IST ZLTLL . bosiuowu SRIEPURIS Y3wuE
aEEsIVIYNW . xxuulmmmwm:n NITUO 3WAT AVM NOLNALNIM SSNOH OT313HD339,208C  _ _  PriswomeN azel
__ PeyssmoRy a oS . wwyslioegyEL o erMIwg puRuiy
3ISNOHINCIS aNvisaNaole TIVH AN 9164 M 2213 100y pazeld) SEllY
NOLITONOD e 13318 ¥3OOD | LINN |28 . pnswky pbaaus 3 eydiv
SANA ITNLSIM
3YHSIHD o e M0, o ALV NOINNITUN 2 864 e asanpougay
30O 13ZYH o S.oa NOGNGC1 0ZE ____ __ 3SNOHNOGNCT 90 ﬁ _ o lbmwesg P 3Odqy
_ATISHYEN e _ LTIHLS LINEYA HIHOIH CistL 6P . bumeiac
wnouny
cssmppy . sy } 1SappY oy aureN




/L ,
NN aleqg 7 7 aunjeudis
SR (o)
08T 08T | SWIOL , Yo
/ o
STL SiL T : ! UBPLI3YS g[[21S UAJaAT
. Aeupao M07Y [
SS1ZT SSTZT ZNZ 0TS ‘23SeuD ‘playselaoely ‘Peoy adeus | C spJeydIY sauief piAR]
AJBUIpIO -
PRy

pIaYy Saleys Jo sjie1eg

2N [BUIWON

s3Jeys Jo "oN

(epo1sod Yitm) ssauppy J3pjoYydJeYS JO BWeN

SHIATOHIYVHS ANVAINOD




